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Institute ID: IR17-1-2-1-216
Institute Name: Guru Jambeshwar University of Science and Technology
Status: Submitted Edited: Edited

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 100 100 100 100 -

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 770 820 - --- ---

Ph.D students enrolled 414 - - - ---
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within State Outside State Outside Country Economically Socially Challenged

programs Male Female Students  (Including male (Including male & = (Including male & Backward (Including (SC+ST+OBC Including

of all Students ~ Students & female) female) female) male & female) male & female)

years)

UG 291 69 360 336 24 0 4 185

PG 634 627 1261 1201 59 1 83 424

Ph.D 162 252 414 381 33 0 16 150

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year Academic No. of students ~ Academic No. of students
Year students admitted Year admitted Year graduating in
in the year (Lateral Entry) minimum stipulated
time
(2010- 122 (2011- 29 (2013- 35
1) 12) 14)
(2011- 123 (2012- 25 (2014- 32
12) 13) 15)
(2012- 95 (2013- 17 (2015- 31
13) 14) 16)

No. of students
placed through
campus placement

20

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

375000 (Three
Lacs Seventy Five
Thousand Only)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

18

14

10



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year students ~Academic No. of students graduating in ~ No. of students placed Median salary of placed No. of students

Year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time through campus placement = graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
Studies

(2012- 669 (2013- 416 35 192000(One Lac Ninety 35

13) 14) Two Thousand Only)

(2013- 589 (2014- 444 37 253000(Two Lac Fifty 29

14) 15) Three Thousand Only)

(2014- 597 (2015- 426 28 284000(Two Lacs Eighty 31

15) 16) Four Thousand Only)

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions
business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:
No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

40 51 45

Faculty Details

# Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Months)
O 1 Ahuja Munish 44 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 243
o 2 AJAY SHANKAR 54 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 344
o 3 ALKA SHARMA 48 Professor Female Ph.D 239
O 4 Anil Kumar 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 131
O 5 Anil Kumar 51  Professor Male Ph.D 239
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10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Name

Anita Gill

ANITA SINGH KIRROLIA
Anju Verma

ARADHITA RAY

Asha Gupta

ASHISH AGGARWAL
Ashok Choudhary
BALJINDER KAUR
Bandana Kumari

Bhatia Meenakshi

Bhatt Dinesh Chandra
Bhupender Singh Khatkar
Bijender Kumar Punia
Chander Prakash Kaushik
Dalbir Singh

DAVID JOSEPH

Deepa Mangala
DEEPAK KUMAR JINDAL
DEV RAJ SOOD
DEVENDRA MOHAN
Devinder Kumar

Dhingra Dinesh

GEETA GUPTA
Harbhajan Bansal
HARDEYV SINGH Saini
Himani Sharma
HIMANSHI

Jai Bhagwan Dahiya

Jai Devi

Jain Sandeep

Jitnender Pal

Jyotsana

K 'S YADAV

Kapil Kumar

Age

31

32

42

49

49

46

55

34

59

34

49

53

51

49

44

51

40

31

70

51

52

46

36

51

32

38

27

50

45

47

47

46

68

37

Designation
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Qualification
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
NET
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
Master of Pharmacy
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D
NET
Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In Months)
26
30
155
239
229
264
266
66
378
122
326
324
285
176
191
221
155
89
480
306
257
260
54

315

107
30

293
133
260
194
243
442

148
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40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

Name

Kapoor Archana
Karam Pal Narwal
Kashmiri Lal

KAVITA

Khujan Singh

Krishan Kumar Kapoor
Kuldip Bansal

Kumar Ashwani
Kumar Manoj

Kumar Sunil

M K Sharma

Mahesh Chand Garg
MALVIKA KADIAN
Mani Shreshtha
MANISH KUMAR
Maniju

Manoj Dayal

Mewa Singh Turan
Mihir Ranjan Patra
Mishra Dina Nath
Mukul Shah Bishnoi
N Sushil Kumar Singh
Namita Singh
Narendra Kumar Bishnoi
NARESH KUMAR
Narinder Singh Malik
Narsi Ram Bishnoi
NAVAL KISHORE
Neeraj Dilbaghi
NEETU AHLAWAT
PALLAVI

PANKAJ Kumar
Pardeep Kumar Gupta

Parle Milind

Age

38

46

35

29

40

67

52

36

37

38

48

51

30

39

33

38

51

59

46

57

49

45

48

50

35

51

55

62

46

38

36

42

50

58

Designation
Assistant Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor

Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In Months)
122
278
124
53
130
496
328
122
27
122
252
239
27
194
123
130
324
420
254
296
213
234
199
262
91
322
264
420
228
148
94
141
315

378
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74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

Name

PAWAN SIWACH

Pramoda K Jena

Praveen Sharma

PRIYANKA DHULL

PRIYANKA KAJLA

R Baskar

RAJENDER SINGH KUNDU

Rajesh Kumar Lohchab
Rajesh Malhotra
RAJESH PUNIA
Rajesh Thakur

Rajiv Kumar

RAKESH DHAR
RAKESH KUMAR
Rakesh Kumar Behmani
Rakesh Kumar Gupta
RAMESH KUMAR

Rao Rekha

RAVI

RENU

RITU SINDHU
Sandeep Kumar
Sandeep Singh Rana
SANDHYA

Sangeeta Mittal
SANJAY KUMAR
Sanjeev Kumar
Santosh Kumari

Sapna Grewal
SARDUL SINGH DHAYAL
Satbir Mor

Savita Ubba

Shabnam Saxena

Sharma Sunil

Age

38

55

47

40

31

51

49

43

54

38

42

40

56

26

38

54

31

38

32

30

33

38

44

28

43

36

44

36

36

31

50

37

54

45

Designation
Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor

Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

NET

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In Months)
18
258
246
48
29
216
133
182
318
132
140
197
312
21
182

322

123

53

33
121
182
20
40
58
254
121
42
38
275
162
355

246
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109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138
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Name

Sharma Surender Kumar
Shveta Singh

Singh Shailendra Kumar
Singh Sumitra

Singh Vikramjeet

SNEH LATA GOYAL
Sonika

Subhash Chander Kundu
SUJATA SANGHI
SUNAINA

Sunita Pannu

Sunita Rani

Suresh Kumar Bhakar
Suresh Mittal

TARUNA

Tika Ram

Tilak Sethi

Umesh Arya

Usha Arora

VANDANA CHAUDHARY
Vandana Singh Gahlan
Vanita Ahlawat
Vasudeva Neeru

Ved Pal Sheera
Vijender Pal Saini

Vikas Verma

Vikram Kaushik

VINITA CHAUHAN
Vinod Chhokar

Vinod Kumar Bishnoi
Vinod Kumar Garg

VIZENDER SINGH

Age

58

35

49

45

34

56

45

55

48

33

51

48

42

45

38

44

53

43

55

38

33

37

53

46

42

35

44

28

46

48

52

31

Designation
Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In Months)
281
151
269
220
77
360
237
369
240
86
288
252
40

231

203
318
239
386
60
40
67
331
262
92
124
234
26
200
234
270

31

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years



Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,

other running
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc.
(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Women Diversity

3934033 (Thirty Nine Lac
Thirty Four thousand Thirty
Three only)

6971492 (Sixty Nine Lac
Seventy One Thousand
Four Hundred Ninety Two
Only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

6924678 (Sixty Nine Lac
Twenty Four Thousand Six
Hundred And Seventy Eight
Only)

387282060 (Thirty Eight
Crore Seventy Two Lac
Eighty Two Thousand Sixty
Only)

233397397 (Twenty Three
Crore Thirty Three Lac
Ninety Seven Thousand
Three Hundred Ninety
Seven Only)

3901362 (Thirty Nine Lac
One Thousand Three
Hundred Sixty Two Only)

3673006 (Thirty Six Lac
Seventy Three Thousand
Six Only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

6271520 (Sixty Two Lac
Seventy One Thousand Five
Hundred And Twenty Only)

370681413 (Thirty Seven
Crore Six Lac Eighty One
Thousand Four Hundred
Thirteen Only)

307658276 (Thirty Crore
Seventy Six Lac Fifty Eight
Thousand Two Hundred
Seventy Six Only)

2013-14

Utilised Amount

3821841 (Thirty Eight Lac
Twenty One Thousand Eight
Hundred Forty One Only)

5818026 (Fifty Eight Lac
Eighteen Thousand Twenty
Six Only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

5204022 (Fifty Two Lac
Four Thousand Twenty Two
Only)

311306534 (Thirty One
Crore Thirteen Lac Six
Thousand Five Hundred
Thirty Four Only)

336546668 (Thirty Three
Crore Sixty Five Lac Forty
Six Thousand Six Hundred
Sixty Eight Only)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-

16):

IPR

Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed
No. of Patents Published
No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

2015

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

2014

0

0

0

0
2015-16 2014-15
0 0

2013

2013-14



Financial Year

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored
Projects

Total no. of Funding
Agencies

Total Amount Received
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in
Words

2015-16

23

10304376

One Crore Thirty Lac Four Thousand
three Hundred and seventy Six Only

Consultancy Project Details

2015-16

Zero

2014-15

23

12275836

One Crore Twenty Two lac Seventy Five

2014-15 2013-14

Zero Zero

2013-14

15

10

7147109

Seventy One Lac Forty Seven

Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Six Only Thousand One Hundred and Nine

Financial Year 2015-  2014-15
16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 17
Total no. of Client Organizations 0 13
Total Amount Received (Amount in 0 1952164
Rupees)
Amount Received in Words Zero Ninteen Lacs Fifty Two Thousand One Hundred and Sixty

Four Only

Executive Development Program

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2015-16

Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Only

2013-14

51

35

4263001

Forty Two Lacs Sixty Three Thousand and
One Only

2014-15 2013-14
0 0

0 0

0 0

Zero Zero

Yes, in all the buildings



2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name

1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)

2 Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)

3 Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)

4 Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)

7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

8 Top University Details (Parameter 5D)

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

www.gjust.ac.in (www.gjust.ac.in)

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Download

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/ConsultancyPro
1-2-1-
216_ConsultancyProjectDetails_:

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/Entrepreneurshi
1-2-1-
216_EntrepreneurshipDetails_20

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevelc
1-2-1-
216_ExecutiveDevelopmentProg

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/PlacementData/
1-2-1-
216_PlacementData_201612220

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/HigherStudiesD:
1-2-1-
216_HigherStudiesData_201612

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/SponsoredRese
1-2-1-
216_SponsoredResearchDetails_

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDe
1-2-1-
216_TopUniversityDetails3D_201

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDe
1-2-1-
216_TopUniversityDetails5D_201



